

35 M A C T 926/22  
HASAN BANO Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH

17.07.2023

Present: Sh. Arun Bhushan, Ld. counsel for petitioner.

R1 in person.

None for R2.

Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. counsel for R3.

An application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on behalf of insurance company has already been filed.

Ld. counsel for insurance company/R3 submits that the insurance company can not provide the details of owner, driver and insurer of the vehicle bearing no.PB-65AS-5574 because only the petitioner has the copy of chargesheet/FIR. Heard. Petitioner is directed to file the details of the owner, driver and insurer of the vehicle bearing no.PB-65AS-5574 alongwith reply within 10 days from today.

Put up on **21.08.2023**.

**(Gagandeep Jindal)**  
**ADJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,**  
**17.07.2023**