

31 M A C T 926-22

HASAN BANO Vs. PARAMJEET SINGH

15.07.2025

Present: Sh. S K Bhati, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
Sh. Ajit Singh, Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.  
Ms. Umesh Kaushal , Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.  
Ld. LC in person.

Matter is pending before ld. LC for evidence. It is submitted by ld. LC that petitioner has not concluded the evidence as disability applied. Disability certificate has already been received in this case. Therefore, petitioner is directed to conclude the evidence. Ld. LC is directed to file the report on the next date of hearing.

List on 02.09.2025.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
15.07.2025